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PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL AND THERMAL TREATMENT PART A e

APPLICATIONS

Provided below are written responses to questions/information requested
by Ms. Laura Russell during an Ecology field inspection conducted August
16, 1995 and during the out briefing for the inspection August 18, 1995.

Ecology Request - August 38,1995 (Based on electronic mail mgggggg
i from L. R ., WDOE

(1) Additional information regarding the ISV testing as per the 19
April 1990 letter from Energy to Ecology. The April 19, 1990
letter states two test to be performed: a pilot-scale test on a
small tank and a large-scale test on a larger tank. The pilot-
scale test was scheduled for April/May 1990 and the large-
scale test for September 1990. Were the two tests
conducted? All documentation | have indicates the September
1990 was the ‘pilot-scale” test. Please clarify. Also, the
April 19, 1990 letter states 2500 liters of process scrub
solution and 4 cubic meters of material were expected to be
generated and classified as hazardous wastes. Where (were)
these wastes generated? From which test? What happened to
the wastes?

Response: There were two ISV tests that were conducted in
the 300 W Area as stated in the April 19, 1990 letter to
Ecology. The first test was a “pilot-scale” test performed
with waste simulant during September 1990. The second test
was performed as a large-scale ISV test during April 1991,
The second test used a larger tank (15 diameter) filled with
pumice and contained no simulant. Process scrub and decon
solutions were generated from the pilot-scale test. These
wastes were sent to a permitted TSDF (305B). Copies of
logbook entries, waste management requests, and shipping
documents resulting from this activity (decon, waste handling)
have been provided as requested in Attachment A.
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What happened to the equipment used in the large scale in-situ -
test at the 116-B-6-1 Crib?

Response: The ISV equipment used for the large-scale test

was decontaminated prior to releasé from the 100 area and
shipped to the 300 W Area. PNL staff involved with the 100
Area test have verified that the large-scale ISV system was
cleaned out (including scrub solution removed, solids from the
scrub tanks removed, and HEPA filters removed like the pilot
scale system). An inspection of records and project files did
not produce analytical data demonstrating the performance of
the decontamination procedures. Analytical data is expected
in the next two months from pre-test analysis of the ISV off-
gas treatment train and associated equipment used in the 1991
test. This equipment is currently in use at Oak Ridge, TN.

Are additional treatability tests planned using the plasma-arc
pyrolysis equipment (located in the EDL highbay)?

Response: Additional treatability testing activity is planned
for the plasma-arc pyrolysis equipment located in the 324

Building highbay. This work is expected to continue in the 324
Building.

Pat Weaver, said Langdon Holton has information on upcoming
treatability tests for the SST sludge to be performed in the C-
Cell of the REC. Can you see what is available on this
subject?

Response: Included in Attachment B is a copy of the
“Functions and Requirements for the Sludge Pretreatment
Demonstration”, Rev 1, dated October 1994. The work
described in this document is intended for C-Cell of the REC.

Mention was made of documentation PNL has regarding the
decontamination of the equipment used to treat simulated


















